
1 

 

 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

This Second Amendment to Management Services Agreement (the “Amendment”) is made 

and entered into as of June ___, 2024 by and between edtec central, LLC, a Michigan limited 

liability company (“edtec”) and the Capstone Academy Charter School (the “Academy”), a body 

corporate and strict discipline school academy organized under the Michigan Revised School 

Code, Act 451 of 1976, as amended (the “Code”). 

WHEREAS, the Academy and edtec first entered into the Management Agreement 

effective July 1, 2022, for edtec to provide educational management services to the Academy; and 

WHEREAS, the Academy’s current co-authorizers, Wayne RESA and Detroit Public 

Schools Community District (“DPSCD”) have agreed to extend the Academy’s Charter Contract 

to June 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, as a result of this amendment to the Charter Contract, certain amendments to 

the Management Agreement are required.  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The following replaces Article II, Section A: 

Term.  This Agreement, having taken effect July 1, 2022, shall continue 

until June 30, 2025, and shall cover the same length of time as the term of 

the Charter Contract, ending on the same end date of that Charter Contract, 

and subject to a continued Charter Contract and continued state funding.  

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified 

herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

EDTEC CENTRAL, LLC  CAPSTONE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 

 

 

BY: ___________________________  BY: _______________________________ 

Anna Amato, President & CEO    Anita Mitchell, Board President 

 

Dated:      June 14, 2024          Dated:         June 14, 2024   


